o ® Flo

A Subsidiary of Getty Mining Company
P.O. Drawer PMC Price, Utah 84501

Telephone (801) 637-2875 Wi

January 26, 1983

Pamela Grubaugh-Littig

0il, Gas & Mining

4241 State Office Building
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

RE: ANNUAL BOND ADJUSTMENT ~ BOND NO. 915701
PMC - ACT/007/006

Dear Pamela,
In response to your letter dated December 8, 1982, verbal communications
with your and Jim Smith's letter to Joe Ronan dated January 18, 1983,

we would like to submit the following response,

Please refer to the corrected reclamation cost estimate attached; this
will replace the October 14, 1982 estimate by Mel Coonrod.

We agree to increase our bond by $54,061 as shown on the attachment.

Sincerely,

PLATEAU MINING COMPANY

BG/1m

ce: F. J. Tucker
B. Lauman
J. Collins

K. Crofts

Attachment

PLATEAU MINING COMPANY  4¢7/507 /0,
5

D

£t N



1983 DISTURBANCE
RECLAMATION COST ESTIMATE

I. New projected coal handling facilities on permit area. (The dis-
position of the project is uncertain under present funding - suggest-—

tabling until we have a final design.)

II. Top soil stockpile area generated through surplus soil and support

disturbance relative to refuse expansion.

A. Topsoil pile -~ NE corner of permit area - approximately 5 acres
of disturbance @ 8,000/acre - $40,000

B. Haul road disturbance to fill area - approximately 2.5 acres
to original contour, seeding and planting (cost) 20,000.00

C. Clear water diversion ditch - approximately 2% acres -

deep cut - original contour - 10,961.00
Seeding and planting - 20,000.00
Subtotal - $90,961.00

III. Corner Canyon Deck - from underground approximately .41 acres

A. Removal of fan and surface support structures after

salvage - $ 10,000.00
B. Revegetation -
1. Scarification 1,000.00
2. Top soil relocation 1,800.00
3. Soil additives 100.00
4, Seeding and Planting 200.00
5. Moisture retention (mulch) 500.20
C. Portals - 6 (filling) 35,000.00
Subtotal - $ 48,600.00
New disturbance Item II plus Item III 139,561.00
Minus present Seeley Canyon Bond - 85,500.00

Total $ 54,061.00



